
Day Start time End Time Location

Jan 11 Monday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Willis Jr High Gym

Jan 13 Wednesday 6:30 PM 7:30 PM Folley Park Courts

Jan 18 Monday

Jan 20 Wednesday 6:30 PM 7:30 PM Folley Park Courts

Jan 25 Monday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Willis Jr High Gym

Jan 27 Wednesday 6:30 PM 7:30 PM Folley Park Courts

Feb 1 Monday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Willis Jr High Gym

Feb 3 Wednesday 6:30 PM 7:30 PM Folley Park Courts

Feb 8 Monday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Willis Jr High Gym

Feb 10 Wednesday

Feb 15 Monday

Feb 17 Wednesday

Feb 20 Saturday

Feb 22 Monday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Willis Jr High Gym

Feb 24 Wednesday

Feb 29 Monday 7:00 PM 8:30 PM Willis Jr High Gym

Mar 2 Wednesday

Mar 5 Saturday

Mar 7 Monday 6 00 pm 7:00 PM
Peter Piper Pizza Party - Dobson

& Chandler Blvd

Special Olympics Basketball Schedule 2016
Date

*  PLEASE CHECK TO BE SURE YOU ARE REGISTERED AND YOU HAVE A CURRENT PHYSICAL ON FILE
AND SIGN A PHOTO RELEASE.

Games at Webster Gym in Mesa - Time:TBA

Games at Webster Gym in Mesa - Time:TBA

Area Tournament - TIME/LOCATION TBA

*  NEW PHYSICALS ARE DUE BY JANUARY 14, 2016 TO THE CHANDLER SENIOR CENTER - NO EXCEPTIONS.
PLEASE DO NOT TURN IN PHYSICALS AT PRACTICE.  THEY CAN BE SENT TO

COLLETTE.PRATHER@CHANDLERAZ.GOV

Holiday - No Practice

* FOR QUESTIONS ABOUT BASKETBALL OR OTHER THERAPEUTIC RECREATION PROGRAMS PLEASE
CALL COLLETTE PRATHER AT 480-782-2709 - all paperwork will be posted to the website at

www.chandleraz.gov/therapeutic

* UNIFORMS THIS YEAR WILL BE HANDED OUT BEFORE EACH GAME AND MUST BE RETURNED
AFTER EACH GAME TO THE TEAM PARENT.

*ATTENDANCE AT PRACTICE IS VERY IMPORTANT!  PLEASE PLAN TO ATTEND ALL PRACTICES.

* PlLEASE GET OFF WORK NOW FOR COMPETITION AT THE END OF THE SEASON.

THE ADDRESS FOR WEBSTER GYM IS: 202 N. SYCAMORE, MESA AZ 85201 - GAME ARRIVAL TIME IS 30
MIN PRIOR TO GAME TIME

Holiday - No Practice

Games at Webster Gym in Mesa - Time:TBA

Games at Webster Gym in Mesa - Time:TBA

Tentative Local tournament date


